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1.1.1 5013911 Anker 110V 1
Armature 110V
Induit 110V
Inducido 110V

1.1.2 5050061 Anker 230V 1
Armature 230V
Induit 230V
Inducido 230V

1.2.1 5012551 Spule 110V 1
Field coil 110V
Bobine 110V
Bobina 110V

1.2.2 5011611 Spule 230V 1
Field coil 230V
Bobine 230V
Bobina 230V

1.3.1 5050051 Motorgehause komplett bis 01/2012 1
Motor housing complete until 01/2012
Logement moteur complet jusqu'en 01/2012
Caja de motor completa hasta 01/2012

1.3.2 5050031 Motorgehause komplett seit 02/2012 1
Motor housing complete since 02/2012
Logement moteur complet depuis 02/2012
Caja de motor completa desde 02/2012

1.4 5011091 Luftleitring 1
Air conducting ring
Anneau de ventilation
Anillo de conducto de aire

1.5 5011601 Kohlebirstenhalter komplett 2
Carbon brush holder complete
Support balai charbon, complet
Suporte de escobilla de carbén, completa

1.6 5015011 Kohleburstenkontrollleuchte 1
Control light for carbon brush
Charbon indicateur de pinceau de lumiere

Carbon luz indicadora cepillo
1.7.1.1 5012541 Kohlebiirste 6,3x16x20 L41F13 110V bis 01/2012 - nicht mehr 2

lieferbar

Carbon brush 6,3x16x20 L41F13 110V until 01/2012 - no longer
available

Balai de charbon 6,3x16x20 L41F13 110V jusqu'en 01/2012 - n'est
plus disponible

Escobilla de carbén 6,3x16x20 L41F13 110V hasta 01/2012 - ya no
esta disponible
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1.7.2.1 5012542 Kohlebiirstenset 6,3x16x20 L41F13 110V seit 02/2012 1
Set of carbon brushes 6,3x16x20 L41F13 110V since 02/2012
Paire de balai de charbon compl. 6,3x16x20 L41F13 110V depuis
02/2012
Escobilla de carbdon compl. 6,3x16x20 L41F13 110V desde 02/2012

1.7.1.2 5012531 Kohlebiirste 6,3x16x20 L85F10 230V bis 01/2012 2
Carbon brush 6,3x16x20 L85F10 230V until 01/2012
Balai de charbon 6,3x16x20 230V jusqu'en 01/2012
Escobilla de carbén 6,3x16x20 230V hasta 01/2012

1.7.2.2 5012532 Kohlebiirstenset 6,3x16x20 L85F10 230V seit 02/2012 1
Set of carbon brushes 6,3x16x20 L85F10 230V since 02/2012
Paire de balai de charbon compl. 6,3x16x20 230V depuis 02/2012
Escobilla de carbén compl. 6,3x16x20 230V desde 02/2012

1.8 5013991 Gewindefurchschraube ZM4x12 4
Self tapping screw CM4 x 12
Vis filetée CM4x12
Tornillo de rosca CM4x12

1.9 5013981 Federscheibe B4 gewellt DIN 137 4
Corrugated spring washer B4 DIN 137
Ressort plat cannelé B4 DIN 137
Arandel elastica corrugada B4 DIN 137

1.10 5011531 Kappe fur Motorgehause 1
Cap for motor housing
Capot pour logement moteur
Tapa para caja de motor

1.11 5010581 Linsenblechschraube HC 4,8x45 DIN 7981 4
Screw HC 4,8x45 DIN 7981
Vis HC 4,8x45 DIN 7981
Tornillo HC 4,8x45 DIN 7981

1.12 5011301 Rillenkugellager 6000 2Z 1
Ball bearing 6000 27
Roulement rainuré a billes 6000 27
Rodamiento 6000 27

1.13 5011741 Scheibe aus Pressspan 1
Pressboard washer
Disque stratifié
Arandela de cartén prensado

1.14 5011571 Ringmagnet 1
Ring magnet
Aimant en anneau
Anillo magnetico

1.15 5011561 Lagerkappe 1
Bearing cap
Chape palier
Tapa de asiento
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1.16.1 5014771 Motorplatine 110V 1
Motor board 110V
Platine moteur 110V
Placa del motor 110V

1.16.2 5011541 Motorplatine 230V 1
Motor board 230V
Platine moteur 230V
Placa del motor 230V

1.17.1 5010951 Linsenblechschraube HC 3,9x9,5 DIN 7981 bis 07/2015 2
Screw HC 3,9x9,5 DIN 7981 until 07/2015
Vis parker 3,9x9,5 DIN 7981 jusqu'en 07/2015
Tornillo de chapa 3,9x9,5 DIN 7981 hasta 07/2015

1.17.2 5015621 Linsenblechschraube HC 4,2x9,5 DIN 7981 seit 08/2015 2
Screw HC 4,2x9,5 DIN 7981 since 08/2015
Vis HC 4,2x9,5 DIN 7981 depuis 08/2015
Tornillo HC 4,2x9,5 DIN 7981 desde 08/2015

1.18 5050221 Dichthiilse 1
Seal bush
Douille d'étanchéité
Sigillo cespuglio

1.19 5050181 Sprengring SW11 1
Circlip ring SW 11
Rondelle fusible SW 11
Anillo de fusible SW11

1.20 5050091 Getriebedichtung 106x2 1
Transmission seal 106x2
Joint transmission 106x2
Junta de la caja de cambios 106x2

1.21 5050082 Getriebelagerschild 1
Gearbox bearing plate
Induit de palier transmission
Casquillo

1.22 5012501 Rillenkugellager 6001 2RS 1
Ball bearing 6001 2RS
Roulement rainuré a billes 6001 2RS
Rodamiento 6001 2RS

1.23 5010271 Sicherungsring 28/1,2 DIN 472 1
Circlip ring 28/1,2 DIN 472
Rondelle fusible 28/1,2 DIN 472
Anillo de seguridad 28/1,2 DIN 472

1.24 5013601 Wellendichtring KEIV 15x21x3 1
Shaft seal KEIV 15x21x3
Joint spi KEIV 15x21x3
Anillo de retén radial KEIV 15x21x3
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1.25.1 5010351 Nadelhiilse HK 0810 3
Needle bearing HK 0810
Douille a aiguilles HK 0810
Rodamiento de agusas HK 0810

1.256.2 5014591 Nadelhilse DL 0810 3
Needle Bearing DL 0810
Douille a aiguilles DL 0810
Rodamiento de agusas DL 0810

1.26 5050121 Getriebegehause 1
Gearbox housing
Logement transmission
Caja de angranaje

1.27 5012331 Rillenkugellager 6006 2RS 1
Ball bearing 6006 2RS
Roulement rainuré a billes 6006 2RS
Rodamiento 6006 2RS

1.28 5011251 Unterlegscheibe flir Kugellager 6006 27 1
Washer for ball bearing 6006 27
Rondelle pour roulement a billes 6006 2Z
Arandela para cojinete 6006 27

1.29 5011241 Sicherungsring 55/2 DIN 472 1
Circlip ring 55/2 DIN 472
Rondelle fusible 55/2 DIN 472
Anillo de fusible 55/2 DIN 472

1.30 5050111 Wellendichtring WASY 30x42x7 1
Shaft seal WASY 30x42x7
Joint spi WASY 30x42x7
Anillo de retén radial WASY 30x42x7

1.31 5011221 Arbeitsspindel 1
Spindle
Arbre de travail
Portabrocas

1.32 5011161 Passfeder B6x6x20 DIN 6885 1

Spring B6x6x20 DIN 6885
Goujon de blocage A6x6x20 DIN 6885
Chaveta A6x6x20 DIN 6885
1.33 5011191 Rillenkugellager 6005 2RS 1
Ball bearing 6005 2RS
Roulement rainuré a billes 6005 2RS
Rodamiento 6005 2RS
1.34 5011181 Passscheibe 25x35x0,1 DIN 988 1
Washer 25x35x0,1 DIN 988
Rondelle 25x35x0,1 DIN 988
Arandela 25x35x0,1 DIN 988
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1.35 5011811 Spindelrad 1
Spindle wheel
Roue d'arbre
Rueda de husillo

1.36 5011151 Sicherungsring 24/1,2 DIN 471 1
Circlip ring 24/1,2 DIN 471
Rondelle fusible 24/1,2 DIN 471
Anillo de fusible 24/1,2 DIN 471

1.37 5011261 Nadellager RNA 4900 1
Needle bearing RNA 4900
Palier a aiguilles RNA 4900
Rodamiento de Agusas RNA 4900

1.38 5011011 Rillenkugellager 6000 2
Ball bearing 6000
Roulement rainuré a billes 6000
Rodamiento 6000

1.39 5050071 Rutschkupplung komplett 1
Clutch complete
Embrayage a glissement, complet
Embrague deslizante, compl.

1.40 5050101 Zwischenwelle 1 1
Intermedium shaft 1
Arbre intermédiaire 1
Eje de transmisién intermedia 1

1.41 5011331 Tellerfeder 28x12,2x1 4
Spring 28x12,2x1
Ressorts a coupelle 28x12,2x1
Muelle 28x12,2x1

1.42 5011341 Passfeder A5x5x10 DIN 6885 1
Spring A5x5x10 DIN 6885
Goujon de blocage Abxb5x10 DIN 6885
Chaveta Abx5x10 DIN 6885

1.43 5011351 Kupplungshalfte 1
Half of clutch
Demi-accouplement
Mitades embrague

1.44 5050171 Kupplungsrad 1
Clutch wheel
Disque d'embrayage
Rueda de acoplamiento

1.45 5011391 Druckscheibe 1 1
Washer 1
Rondelle d'ajustage 1
Arandela de ajuste 1
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1.46 5050201 Passscheibe 12x18x0,2 DIN 988 1
Washer 12x18x0,2 DIN 988
Ressorts a coupelle 12x18x0,2 DIN 988
Muelle 12x18x0,2 DIN 988

1.47 5011381 Druckscheibe 2 12,1x18x1 1
Washer 2 12,1x18x1
Rondelle d'ajustage 2 12,1x18x1
Arandela de ajuste 2 12,1x18x1

1.48 5011411 Sicherungsscheibe 9 DIN 6799 1
Circlip ring 9 DIN 6799
Rondelle fusible 9 DIN 6799
Anillo de fusible 9 DIN 6799

1.49 5011841 Zwischenwelle 2 1
Intermedium gear wheel 2
Arbre intermédiaire 2
Eje de transmision intermedia 2

1.50 5010501 Passfeder A5x5x28 DIN 6885 1
Spring Abx5x28 DIN 6685
Goujon de blocage A5x5x28 DIN 6685
Chaveta Abx5x28 DIN 6685

1.51 5011281 Zahnradblock 1 1
Gear wheel assembly 1
Bloc roue dentée 1
Blogue de rueda dentada 1

1.52 5050131 Kupplungsbolzen 2 1
Clutch 2
Boulons embrayage 2
Véastago de acoplamiento 2

1.53 5011851 Zwischenwelle 3 1
Intermedium shaft 3
Arbre intermédiaire 3
Eje de transmision intermedia 3

1.54 5011881 Passfeder A6x6x40 DIN 6885 1
Spring A6x6x40 DIN 6885
Goujon de blocage A6x6x40 DIN 6885
Chaveta Abx6x40 DIN 6885

1.55 5011791 Zahnradblock 2 1
Gear wheel assembly 2
Bloc roue dentée 2
Blogueo para rueda dentata 2

1.56 5011271 Unterlegscheibe fiir Nadellager RNA 4900 1
Washer for needle bearing RNA 4900
Rondelle pour palier a aiguilles RNA 4900
Arandela de rodamientos RNA 4900
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1.57

1.58

1.59

1.60

1.6l

1.62

1.63

1.64

1.65

1.66

1.67.1

5050161

5014581

5014531

5010911

5050191

5014541

5014551

5014561

5014601

5014741

6011981

Kupplungsbolzen 1 1
Clutch 1

Perno d'accoppiamento 1

Véastago de acoplamiento 1

Hulse 2
Sleeve

Douille

Capsula

Zylinderflachkopfschraube mit Innensechskant u. Schlisselfiihrung 2
M4x16 DIN 6912

Hexagon socket cylinder head screw with pilot recess M4x16 DIN

6912

Vis de culasse a six pans creux et guide de clé M4x16 DIN 6912

Tornillo de la cabeza del cilindro con toma hexagonal y guia de la llave
M4x16 DIN 6912

Linsenblechschraube HC 5,5x38 DIN 7981 4
Screw HC 5,5x38 DIN 7981

Vis parker 5,5x38 DIN 7981

Tornillo de chapa 5,5x38 DIN7981

Steckkerbstift 5x12 DIN 1474 1
Pin 5x12 DIN 1474

Goujon bx12 DIN 1474

Perno 5x12 DIN 1474

Schaltknopf 2
Gear change

Dérailleur

Engranaje

Seeger-Sprengring SB42 2
Circlip ring SB42

Rondelle fusible SB42

Anillo de fusible SB42

Federndes Drucksttick 2
Pressure piece

Patin de serrage

Pieza de presion

0O-Ring 36x1,5 2
0O-Ring 36x1,5

O-Ring 36x1,5

Junta térica 36x1,5

Isolationstiille 1
Isolating grommet

Douille d'isolation

Ojal de aislamiento

Potentiometergehause komplett mit Abdeckung 110V 1
Housing for potentiometer complete 110V Logement

potentiometre, complet 110V

Caja de potenciémetro completa 110V
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5011981

5011661

5011671

5011681

5011401

5010861

5011701

5015041
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Description

Potentiometergehduse komplett 230V
Housing for potentiometer complete 230V
Logement potentiometre, complet 230V
Caja de potenciometro completa 230V

Potentiometergehause Unterteil ohne Potentiometer und Drezahlregler
Bottom part of housing for potentiometer without potentiometer and
speed control

Logement potentiomeétre embase sans potentiometre et régulateur de
vitesse

Caja de potenciometro sin potenciémetro ni regulador de velocidad

Potentiometergehauseabdeckung

Cover for housing of potentiometer

Couvercle de logement potentiométre

Tapa de caja de potenciémetro

Potentiometer flir Drehmomentregelung 1 kOhm 7V
Potentiomteter for power control 1 kOhm 7V
Potentiomeétre pour réglage couple 1 kOhm 7V
Potencidémetro para ajuste de par giro 1 kOhm 7V
Potentiometer flir Drehzahlregelung 100kOhm 2V
Potentiometer for speed control 100 kOhm 2V
Potentiométre pour réglage vitesse rotation 100 kOhm 2V
Potenciémetro para ajuste del nimero de revoluciones 100 kOhm 2V

Stellrad blau fur Drehzahlregelung 2V

Adjustment wheel blue for speed control 2V
Bouton bleu pour réglage vitesse de rotation 2V
Rueda de ajuste azul para ajuste del nimero de revoluciones 2V
Stellrad rot fir Drehmomentregelung 7V
Adjustment wheel red for power control 7V

Bouton rouge pour réglage de couple 7V

Rueda de ajuste roja para ajuste del par de giro 7V
Senkkopfschraube 6x40 galvanisch schwarz
Countersunk screw 6x40 voltaic black

Vis a téte fraisée 6x40 galvanisée noire

Tornillo avellanado 6x40 galvanizado negro

info@csunitec.com
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2.1.1 6151011 Gussgehause mit Vorschubeinheit komplett - flir Maschinen bis 1
12/2015 -Ricksprache mit unserem technischem Service
Housing with feed unit compl. - for machines up to 12/2015 -
Consultation with our technical service department
Boitier avec unité d'alimentation compl. - pour les machines jusqu'a
12/2015 - Consultation avec notre service technigue
Carcasa con unidad de alimentacién compl. - para maquinas hasta
12/2015 - Consulta con nuestro servicio técnico

2.1.2 6151012 Gussgehause mit Vorschubeinheit komplett seit 01/2016 1
Housing with feed unit compl. since 01/2016
Boitier ave unité d'alimentation compl. depuis 01/2016
Carcasa con unidad de alimentacién compl. desde 01/2016

2.2 6050031 Elektrohochleistungsmagnet mit Indikator M8 1
Magnet (electric) with indicator M8
Electro-aimant performant avec indicateur M8
Electroiman de alto rendimiento con indicador M8

2.3.1 6050061 Einstellfihrungsleiste Messing rechts geschraubt, 5-Loch 1
Guide rail right, screwed, 5 holes
Glissiere de guidage laiton droite, vissée, 5 trous
Listén de guia de latén derecho, 5 agujeros

2.3.2 7013001 Aluminiumfliihrungsleiste re/li symetrisch 1
Adjustment rail (right/left symmetrical)
Rail de guidage en aluminium symétrique droite/gauche
Riel guia de aluminio simétrico derecha/izquierda

2.4.1 7013221 Aluminiumfiihrungsleiste links geschraubt 1
Adjustment rail left, aluminium, screwed
Glissieres de guidage de mise au point laiton gauche en aluminium
Riel guia de ajuste de aluminio izquierdo

2.4.2 7013001 Aluminiumflihrungsleiste re/li symetrisch 1
Adjustment rail (right/left symmetrical)
Rail de guidage en aluminium symétrique droite/gauche
Riel guia de aluminio simétrico derecha/izquierda

2.5 6051001 Schlitten mit Getriebehalter 1
Slide with holder for gearbox
Glissiere avec support pour boite de vitesses
Carro con soporte para caja de cambios

2.6.1 5018252 Antriebseinheit komplett 110V 1800W 4-Gang seit 03/2012 1
Motor 110V complete 1800W 4-gears since 03/2012
Unité de transmission compléte 110V compl. 1800W 4-vitesses depuis
03/2012
Cuerpo motor 110V compl. 1800W 4-velocidades desde 03/2012

2.6.2 5008252 Antriebseinheit komplett 230V 1800W 4-Gang seit 04/2012 1
Motor 230V complete 1800W 4-gears since 04/2012
Unité de transmission complete 230V compl. 1800W 4-vitesses depuis
04/2012
Cuerpo motor 230V compl. 1800W 4-velocidades desde 04/2012
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ASCHINEN

2.7

2.8

2.10.1.1

2.10.2.1

2.10.1.2

2.11

2.12.1

2.12.2

2.12.3

2.13.1.1

2.13.2.1

Article No.
6050071

6050081

7010051

7010042

7010031

7011451

7011471

7013491

7010163

7012851

Description
Motorbefestigungshaube

Cover for motor

Capot de fixation moteur

Tapa de fijacién de motor negra
KihImittelbehalter mit Schliesshahn
Coolant reservoir with tap

Réservoir d'huile de coupe y compris support et robinet a verre-regard

Deposito de refrigerante con llave de paso

Anschlussleitung 110V mit Stecker GB 3-polig
Connection cable 110 V with GB-plug

Céable de connexion 110V avec fiche (GB)

Cable de conexién 110 V con enchufe (GB)
Anschlussleitung 110V komplett mit US Stecker
Connection cable 110V with US-plug

Cable de connexion 110V avec fiche (US)

Cable de conexién 110V con enchufe (US)
Anschlussleitung 230V komplett mit Stecker
Connection cable 230V complete with plug

Cable de connexion 230V avec fiche

Cable de conexion 230V con enchufe
Kabelverschraubung mit Knickschutz PG11

Mains cable gland PG 11

Vissage cables avec protection anti-pliage PG 11
Acople roscado de cable con proteccion de pliegue PG 11
Gehauseabdeckung Frontseite fiir Version 110V
Switch plate front side for version 110V

Couvercle logement partie avant pour version 110V
Tapa de caja parte delantera para version 110V
Gehauseabdeckung Frontseite flir Version 230V
Switch plate front side for version 230V

Couvercle logement partie avant pour version 230V
Tapa de caja parte delantera para version 230V

Gehauseabdeckung Frontseite Version 2019 - Neue Generation

Switch plate front side - New Generation
Couvercle logement partie avant - Nouvelle Génération
Tapa de caja parte delantera - Nueva Generacion

Steuerungsplatine mit 3+1 Relais 110V mit Abschaltung seit 10/04 1

Control board with 3 relais 110V with cutoff since 10/04

Platine de commande avec 3 relais 110 V avec arrét automatique

jusqu'au 10/04

Chapa de control con 3 relés 110V con cierre desde 10/04

Steuerungsplatine 110V Version 2019
Control board 110V - 2019

Platine de commande 110V - 2019
Chapa de control 110V - 2019

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) www.csunitec.com

info@csunitec.com

+1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)



MAB 825V
Magnetbohrsténder Ersatzteilliste S UN ITE

Support List des pieces détachés
Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos

Stand Spare part list Made in Germany @
M

Powered by

C

ASCHINEN

2.13.2.1

2.13.2.2

2.14

2.15.1.1

2.15.2.1

2.15.2.2

2.16.1

2.16.2

2.17.1

2.17.2

2.18.1

Article No.
6012152

7012841

6010581

7010111

7010801

7012111

7010142

7012251

7010482

7012261

7010101

Description

Steuerungsplatine mit 3 Relais 230V

Control board with 3 relais 230 V

Platine de commande 3 relais 230 V

Chapa de control relés 230 V

Steuerungsplatine 230V Version 2019 - Neue Generation
Control board 230V - New Generation

Platine de commande 230V - Nouvelle Génération

Chapa de control 230V - Nueva Generacion

Kugelstiitze - solange der Vorrat reicht

Magnet release assembly - as long as stocks last

Support a bille - jusqu'a épuisement du stock

Apoyo de bola - hasta fin de existencias
Motorsteuerungsschalter

Actuator

Interrupteur commande moteur

Conmutador de control de motor
Motorsteuerungsschalter 230V

Actuator 230V

Interrupteur commande moteur 230V

Conmutador de control del motor 230V

Motortaster Edelstahl LED blau

Motor switch LED blue

LED bleue de l'interrupteur du moteur

Interruptor del motor LED azul

Magnetschalter 4 Anschlussklemmen

Magnet switch 4 connection terminals

Interrupteur magnétique avec 4 bornes de raccordement
Conmutador magnético con 4 cintas de conexion
Magnetschalter Edelstahl LED rot Version 2019 - Neue Generation
Magnet switch LED red - New Generation

Interrupteur magnétique LED rouge - Nouvelle Génération
Interruptor magnético LED rojo - Nueva Generacién
Wippschalter Rechts-/Links

Rocker switch right/left

Interrupteur droit/gauche

Conmutador de conexion y desconexion derecha/izquierda
Steuerungsschalter rund Rechts-/Links Version 2019 - Neue Generation
Right/left actuator - New Generation

Interrupteur de commande droite/gauche - Nouvelle Génération
Interruptor de control derecha/izquierda - Nueva Generacion

LED-Anzeige flir Indikator rot/griin inklusive Kabel und Fassung
LED display for indicator red/green incl. cable and frame
Signal LED pour indicateur rouge/vert y inclu cable et support
Indicador LED rojo / verde incl. cable y enchufe

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)

info@csunitec.com



MAB 825V

Magnetbohrstander Ersatzteilliste
Stand Spare part list

2.18.2

2.19

2.20

2.21

2.22

2.23

2.24

2.25

2.29

2.30

2.31

Made in Germany

Support List des pieces détachés Powered by
Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos

Article No.
7010102

6050091

6010571

7010081

6012171

6050101

7011851

7010061

6050121

6050131

7050011

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)

Description

LED-Anzeige Version 2019 - Neue Generation

LED display - New Generation

Affichage LED - Nouvelle Génération

Pantalla LED - Nueva Generacion

Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M8x20 DIN 912

Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M8x20 DIN 912

Vis a six pans creux M8x20 DIN 912

Tornillo de cabeza de queso con casquillo hexagonal M8x20 DIN 912

Federscheibe 8,2 DIN 7980

Spring washer 8,2 DIN 7980

Rondelle ondulée 8,2 DIN 7980

Arandela de resorte 8,3 DIN 7980
Linsenkopfschraube M4x8 DIN 966

Screw M4x6 DIN 966

Vis M4x6 DIN 966

Tornillo M4x6 DIN 966

Indikator mit Kabel

Indicator with cable

Indicateur avec cable

Indicador con cable

Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M8x30 DIN 912, schwarz
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M8x30 DIN 912, black
Vis a six pans creux M8x30 DIN 912, noir
Tornillo M8x30 DIN 912, negro

Relais 30A fiir Steuerungsplatine 110V
Relais 30A for control board 110V

Relais 30A pour platine de commande 110V
Relé 30A para placa de control 110V
Erdung komplett

Earthing complete

Mise a la terre, complet

Conexién a tierra compl.
Linsensenkblechschraube HC 2,9x9,5 DIN 7983
Screw HC 2,9x9,5 DIN 7983

Vis HC 2,9x9,5 DIN 7983

Tornillo HC 2,9x9,5 DIN 7983

Halterung fir Kihimittelschlauch

Fixing deivce for coolant tube

Support pour tuyau de réfrigérant

Soporte para el depdsito de refrigerante
Kabelverschraubung PG11

Cable Gland PG 11

Vissage cables PG 11

Acople roscado de cable PG11

info@csunitec.com
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MAB 825V
Magnetbohrsténder Ersatzteilliste S UN ITEC

=

Support List des pieces détachés
Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos

Stand Spare part list Made in Germany @
M

Powered by

Pos. No. Article No. Description

2.32 ZSS 200SL  KihImittelschlauch blau, lang 480mm seit 07/2015 1
Cooling tube blue, long 480mm since 07/2015
Tuyau flexible de réfrigérant, bleu, longueur 480 mm depuis 07/2015
Manguito de refrigerante, azul, longitud 480 mm desde 07/2015

2.33 7012171 Zylinderflachkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M6x20 DIN 7984 8.8 8
Schwarz
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M6x20 DIN 7984
Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M6x20 DIN 7984
Tornillo de cabeza cilindrica con interior hexagono M6x20 DIN 7984

2.34 6013441 Unterlegscheibe 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433 8
Disc 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433
Rondelle 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433
Arandela 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433

2.35 6010021 Federscheibe 6,1 DIN 7980 2
Spring washer 6,1 DIN 7980
Rondelle ondulée 6,1 DIN 7980
Arandela de resorte 6,1 DIN 7980

2.36.1 6050161 Zahnstange bis 12/2015 1
Rack until 12/2015
Crémaillére jusqu'en 12/2015
Cremallera hasta 12/2015

2.36.2 7015391 Zahnstange seit 01/2016 1
Rack since 01/2016
Crémaillére depuis 01/2016
Cremallera desde 01/2016

2.37 6050171 Kabelhalterung 1
Fixing device for cable
Fixation pour cable
Sopore para cable

2.38 6050181 Linsenkopfschraube mit Kreuzschlitz M3x8 DIN 7985 1
Screw with cross slot M3x8 DIN 7985
Vis a empreinte cruciforme M3x8 DIN 7985
Tornillo con hendidura en cruz M3x8 DIN 7985

2.39 6050191 Anschlagstift L=70mm 1
Stop pin L=70
Goujon d'arrét L=70mm
Pasador de parada L= 70mm

2.40 6050201 Zylinderbolzenmutter M6 1
Cylinder bolt nut M6
Ecrou de boulon cylindrigue M6
Tuerca del perno del cilindro M6

2.41 6010481 Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M6x55 DIN 912 1
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M6x55 DIN 912
Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M6x55 DIN 912
Tornillo de sujecion para fijacion de engranaje M6x55 DIN 912

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)
info@csunitec.com

ASCHINEN



MAB 825V

Magnetbohrsténder Ersatzteilliste S UNITEC ‘
Stand Spare part list Made in Germany @
M
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Support List des pieces détachés Powered by
Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos ASCHINEN

Article No. Description .
2.42 7050021 Feder flir Motoranschlusskabel 1
Spring for motor cable
Gaine de protection pour cable connexion moteur
Muelle para el cable del motor
2.43 6050221 Motoranschlusskabel 770mm 1
Motor cable 770 mm

Cable moteur 770mm
Cable del motor 770mm
2.44 6010111 Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M6x25 DIN 912 2
Hexagon socket head cap screw M6x25 DIN 912
Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M6x25 DIN 912
Tornillo de cabeza cilindrica con interior hexagono M6x25 DIN 912

2.45 6050241 Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M8x35 DIN 912 4
Hexagon socket screw M8x35 DIN 912
Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M8x35 DIN 912
Tornillo M8x35 DIN 912

2.46 ZSS 200K Schnellverschluss-Kupplung 1
Quick change coupling
Raccord rapide
Acoplamiento a cierre rapido

2.48 6010041 Gewindestift mit Innensechskant M5x16 DIN 913 4
Adjusting screw M5x16 DIN 913
Vis de réglage M5x16 DIN 913
Tornillo de reajuste M5x16 DIN 913

2.49 6010031 Sechskantmutter M5 DIN 934 4
Nut M5 DIN 934
Contre-écrou M5 DIN 934
Contratuerca M5 DIN 934

2.50 7010131 Sicherung 2A, 5x20 1
Fuse 2A, 5x20
Fusible 2A, 5x20
Fusibile 2A, 5x20

2.51 4010291 Zugentlastung fiir Anschlussleitung 1
Cord grip for connection cable
Collier de fixation pour cable de connexion
Alivio de tension para el cable del motor

2.53.1 7011861 Schalteinheit komplett mit Platine 3 Relais 110V nur flir Version bis 1
2019 - Klassikmodell
Switch plate complete with PC board 3 relais 110V only for classic
model
Unité de commutation compléte avec platine 3 relais 110V uniquement
pour la modele classique
Placa de interruptores completa con placa de PC 3 relais 110V s6lo
para la modela clasico

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)
info@csunitec.com
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Support List des pieces détachés Powered by #s

Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos MASCHINEN

Pos. No. Article No. Description .
2.53.2 7011741 Schalteinheit komplett mit Platine 3 Relais 230V nur fiir Version bis 1
2019 - Klassikmodell

Switch plate complete with PC board 3 relais 230V only for classic
model

Unité de commutation complete avec platine 3 relais 230V uniguement
pour modele classique

Placa de interruptores completa con placa de PC 3 relais 230V sélo

para modelo clasico
2.54 7010591 Klebesockel fiir Platine 1

Adhesive base for circuit board
Base adhésive pour carte de circuit imprimé
Base adhesiva para placa de circuitos

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)
info@csunitec.com



MAB 825V

Magnetbohrstander mit Vorschubeinheit (bis 12/2015) Ersatzteilliste
Stand with feed unit (until 12/2015) Spare part list
Support avec unité d'alimentation (jusqu'au 12/2015) List des pieces detachés
Soporto con unidad de alimentacién (hasta 12/2015) Listas de piezas de repuestos

2.1.20 2:1.21 2.1.22 2123 213 2:1.24 2125 2.1.4

214 2130 21.19 2.1.18 2.1.28 216

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) www.csunitec.com
info@csunitec.com

& UNITEC
eniemy B

MASCHINEN

MAB 825V
Gehause mit Vorschubeinheit

2.1.26 2.1.27 2710

+1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)



MAB 825V S
Magnetbohrstander mit Vorschubeinheit (seit 01/2016) Ersatzteilliste UN IT
Stand with feed unit (since 01/2016) Spare part list Made in Germany #
M

Support avec unité d'alimentation (depuis 01/2016) List des pieces detaches Powered by
Soporto con unidad de alimentacidn (desde 01/2016) Listas de piezas de repuestos

ASCHINEN

MAB 825 V ab Januar 2016
Gehause mit Vorschubeinheit

2123 Z13 2124 2119 2415 2143 2325 2126 21427 210 217 2111 218 2112 2110 2113 219 2.1.38

2.1.29 2130 21.18 2128 216 21.16 2147 215 21.14 2436 2135 2134 2133 2132

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) www.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)
info@csunitec.com
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Magnetbohrstander mit Vorschubeinheit (Neue Generation) Ersatzteilliste U N IT

Stand with feed unit (New Generation) Spare part list Made in Germany #
M

Support avec unité d'alimentation (Nouvelle Génération) List des pieces detaches Powered by

Soporto con unidad de alimentacién (Nueva Generacién) Listas de piezas de repuestos ASCHINEN

MAB 825 V
Gehause mit Vorschubeinheit BLH

2123 2132 2124 2119 2143 21261 2147 2145 2146 2144 2127 210 21F 2111 218 2112 2110 2113 219

2122
2121\

%° % | ¢

2120

KN

2.1.40 N\

5 A1)

I

= "’é =T 1

2.1.39
216.1 a ﬁi a f
|
2118 2129 2130 2117 2116 2142 215 2114 2136 2135 2134 2133 2132
1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) www.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)

info@csunitec.com



MAB 825V

Magnetbohrstander Ersatzteilliste S UN ITEC

Stand Spare part list Made in Germany /#

Pos. No.
2.1.0.1

2.1.0.2

2.1.0.3

2.1.3.1

2.1.3.2

2.1.4.1

Support List des pieces détachés Powered by
Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos MASCHINEN

Article No. Description

6051011 Gussgehause M8 fiir beidseitig geschraubte Messingfiihrungsleisten - 1
fur Maschinen bis 12/2015 - Riicksprache mit unserem technischem
Service
Housing M8 for guide rails both sides screwed - for machines up to
12/2015 - Consultation with our technical service department
Boitier M8 pour rails de guidage vissés des deux cotés - pour les
machines jusqu'a 12/2015 - Consultation avec notre service technique
Carcasa M8 para railes guia atornillados por ambos lados - para
magquinas hasta 12/2015 - Consulta con nuestro servicio técnico

6051012 Gussgehause M8 fiir beidseitig geschraubte Messingfiihrungsleisten seit 1
01/2016
Housing M8 for guide rails both sides screwed since 01/2016
Boitier M8 pour rails de guidage vissés des deux cotés depuis 01/2016
Carcasa M8 para railes guia atornillados por ambos lados desde
01/2016

6051013 Gussgehause fiir beidseitig, symetrisch geschraubte 1
Aluminiumfihrungsleisten
Housing for symmetrically aluminium guide rails, both sides screwed
Boitier M8 pour rails de guidage vissés de deus cotés, symétrique,
aluminium
Carcasa M8 para railes guia atornillados por ambos lados, simétrico, de
aluminio

ZPA 404 Power Assistent - flir Maschinen bis 12/2015 - Riicksprache mit 1
unserem technischem Service
Power assistant - for machines until 12/2015 - consultation with our
technical service
Power assistant - pour les machines jusqu'a 12/2015 - consulter notre
service technique
Power asistente - para maquinas hasta 12/2015 - consulta con nuestro
servicio técnico

7013331 Planetengetriebe seit 01/2016 1
Epicyclic gear since 01/2016
Engrenage planétaire depuis 01/2016
Engranaje planetario desde 01/2016

7012681 Vorschubmotor - 230V Antriebsmotor ohne Getriebe nur flir Version bis 1
2019 (Klassikmodell) - nicht mehr lieferbar
Feed motor 230V with connection cable and drift (classic model)- no
longer available
Moteur d'alimentation 230V avec cable de connexion et dérive (modele
classique) - n'est plus disponible
Motor de alimentacién 230V con cable de conexién y deriva (modelo
clasico) - ya no esta disponible

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.Csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)

info@csunitec.com



MAB 825V

Magnetbohrstander Ersatzteilliste

Stand Spare part list
Support List des pieces détachés
Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos

& UNITEE

Made in Germany
Powered hy

/%

2.1.4.2

2.1.4.3

2.1.4.4

2.1.5.1

2.1.5.2

2.1.6.1

2.1.6.2

2.1.7

2.1.8

Article No.
7013681

7014681

7020121

7012401

7015361

7012411

7012412

7012421

7012431

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA)

Description

Getriebe fur Vorschubmotor nur fiir Version bis 2019 - Klassikmodell 1
Gearbox for feed motor only for version until 2019 - classic model
Réducteur pour moteur d'avance seulement pour version jusqu'a 2019 -

modele classique

Caja de cambios para el motor de alimentacién sélo para la version

hasta 2019 - modelo clasico

Vorschubsteuerung 200-230 VAC nur flir Version bis 2019 1

(Klassikmodell) - nicht mehr lieferbar

Feed control 200-230 VAC only for version until 2019 (classic model) -

no longer available

Commande d'avance 200-230 VAC uniquement pour la version jusqu'a
2019 (modele classique) - n'est plus disponible
Control de alimentacion 200-230 VAC sélo para la versién hasta 2019

(modelo clasico) - ya no esta disponible

Vorschubmotor 24V DC nur flr Version ab 2020 - Neue Generation 1
Feed motor 24V DC only for version 2020 - New Generation
Moteur d'advance uniquement pour la version 2020 - Nouvele

Génération

Motor de alimentacion sélo para la version 2020 - Nueva Generacién
Zwischenflansch bis 12/2015 - nicht mehr lieferbar 1
Intermediate flange until 12/2015 - no longer available

Bride intermédiaire jusqu'en 12/2015 - n'est plus disponible

Brida intermedia hasta 12/2015 - ya no esta disponible

Zwischenflansch seit 01/2016

Intermediate flange since 01/2016

Bride intermédiaire depuis 01/2016

Brida intermedia desde 01/2016
Elektronikgehduse 150mm Lange
Electronic housing, length 150 mm

Boitier électronique longueur 150 mm
Carcasa electronica de 150 mm de longitud
Elektronikgehause 200mm lang

Electronic housing, length 200 mm

Boitier électronique longueur 200 mm
Carcasa electronica de 200 mm de longitud
Winkelhalterung 40x40x4

Angular support 40x40x4

Support angulaire 40x40x4

Soporte angular 40x40x4

Winkelhalterung 15x15x1

Angle support 15x15x1

Support angulaire 15x15x1

Soporte angular 15x15x1

www.csunitec.com
info@csunitec.com

+1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)



MAB 825V

Magnetbohrstander Ersatzteilliste

Support List des pieces détachés Powered by

& UNITEE

Stand Spare part list Made in Germany /#

Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos MASCHINEN

2.1.9

2.1

2.1.

2.1

2.1.

2.1

2.1.

2.1

2.1.

2.1

2.1.

.10

11

12

13

14

15

.16

17

.18.1

18.2

Article No.
5014531

7012311

7012321

7012331

8030101

6013871

4010271

7012341

7010671

7010482

7012261

Description

Zylinderflachkopfschraube mit Innensechskant und Schlisselfihrung 2
M4x16 DIN 6912

Hexagon socket cylinder head screw with pilot recess M4x16 DIN

6912

Vis de culasse a six pans creux et guide de clé M4x16 DIN 6912

Tornillo de la cabeza del cilindro con toma hexagonal y guia de la llave
M4x16 DIN 6912

Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M2x10 DIN 7985 4
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M2x10 DIN 7985

Vis a téte cylindrique a six pans creux M2x10 DIN 7985

Tornillo de cabeza de queso con hexagono interior M2x10 DIN 7985
Sechskantmutter M2 DIN 934-8 4
Nut M2 DIN 934-8

Ecrou hexagonal M2 DIN 934-8

Tuerca hexagonal M2 DIN 934-8

Endschalter 2
Limit switch

Interrupteur de fin de course

Interruptor de fin de carrera

Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M3x10 DIN 912 4
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912

Vis a téte cylindrique a six pans creux M3x10 DIN 912

Tornillo de cabeza de queso con hexagono interior M3x10 DIN 912
Gleitlager 28,05H7x32x16 2
Bush bearing 28,05H7x32x16

Roulement coulissant 28,05H7x32x16

Cojinete de deslizamiento 28,05H7x32x16

Sechskantmutter M4 DIN 934-8 2
Hexagon nut M4 DIN 934-8

Ecrou hexagonal M4 DIN 934-8

Tuerca hexagonal M4 DIN 934-8

Linsenblechschraube HC 4,2x12 DIN 7981 8
Screw HC 4,2 x 12 DIN 7981

Vis HC 4,2 x 12 DIN 7981

Tornillo de chapa HC 4,2 x 12 DIN 7981

Gehéausedeckel Vorschubmotor unten 1
Below cover for feed motor

Couvercle de boitier moteur d'avance en bas

Tapa de la carcasa fondo del motor de alimentacién

Wippschalter Rechts-/Links 1
Rocker switch right/left

Interrupteur droit/gauche

Conmutador de conexion y desconexion derecha/izquierda
Steuerungsschalter rund Rechts-/Links Version 2019 - Neue Generation
Right/left actuator - New Generation

Interrupteur de commande droite/gauche - Nouvelle Génération
Interruptor de control derecha/izquierda - Nueva Generacion

—

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)

info@csunitec.com
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Magnetbohrstander Ersatzteilliste
Stand Spare part list

Made in Germany f
Support List des pieces détachés Powered by S

& UNITE

Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos

Z

2.1.19

2.1.20

2.1.21

2.1.22

2.1.23

2.1.24

2.1.25

2.1.26.1

2.1.26.2

2.1.27

Article No.
6010091

7012371

6013441

6013281

7012381

7012391

6013051

7012361

7015521

4000121

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) www.csunitec.com

Description

Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M6x20 DIN 912
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M6x20 DIN 912

Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M6x20 DIN 912

Tornillo de cabeza cilindrica con interior hexagono M6x20 DIN 912

Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M6x70 DIN 912
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M6x70 DIN 912

Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M6x70 DIN 912

Tornillo de cabeza cilindrica con interior hexagono M6x70 DIN 912
Unterlegscheibe 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433

Disc 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433

Rondelle 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433

Arandela 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433

Federring 6,1 DIN 128

Spring circlip 6,1 DIN 128

Rondelle élastique 6,1 DIN 128

Arandela de presion 6,1 DIN 128

Passfeder Abxbx25 DIN 6885

Spring Abx5x25 DIN 6685

Goujon de blocage Abxb5x25 DIN 6685

Chaveta Abx5x25 DIN 6685

Gewindestift mit Innensechskant M6x12 DIN 913
Hexagon socket set screw M6x12 DIN 913

Vis sans téte avec six pans creux M6x12 DIN 913
Tornillo de fijacion con casquillo hexagonal M6x12 DIN 913
Linsensenkschraube mit Kreuzschlitz M4x12 DIN 966
Screw with cross slot M4x12 DIN 966

Vis a fentes en croix M4x12 DIN 966

Tornillo con rebaje en cruz M4x12 DIN 966
Geh&usedeckel Vorschubmotor oben bis 2019 (Klassikmodell) - nicht

mehr lieferbar

Upper cover for feed motor until 2019 (classic model) - no longer
available

Couvercle de boitier moteur d'avance en haut jusqu'en 2019 (modele
classique) - n'est plus disponible

Tapa de la carcasa de alimentacion del motor superior hasta 2019
(modelo clasico) - ya no esta disponible

Gehausedeckel Vorschubmotor oben ab 2020 - Neue Generation
Upper cover for feed motor since 2020 - New Generation

Couvercle de boitier moteur d'avance en haut depuis 2020 - Nouvelle
Génération

Tapa de la carcasa de alimentacion del motor superior desde 2020 -
Nueva Generacion

Federndes Druckstlick

Pressure piece

Patin de serrage

Pieza de presion

info@csunitec.com

+1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)
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Magnetbohrstander Ersatzteilliste S UN ITEC

Support List des pieces détachés Powered by

Stand Spare part list Made in Germany /#s

Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos MASCHINEN

2.1.28.1

2.1.28.2

2.1.29

2.1.30

2.1.31

2.1.32

2.1.33

2.1.34

2.1.35

Article No.
7014871

7014881

6010111

6050151

7015371

7015401

7013391

6010821

7013341

Description .
Relais fiir Vorschubmotor 110V 1
Relais for feed motor 110V

Relais pour moteur d'avance 110V

Relé para el motor de alimentacién 110V

Relais fiir Vorschubmotor 230V 1
Relais for feed motor 230V

Relais pour moteur d'avance 230V

Relé para el motor de alimentacién 230V

Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M6x25 DIN 912 2
Hexagon socket head cap screw M6x25 DIN 912

Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M6x25 DIN 912

Tornillo de cabeza cilindrica con interior hexagono M6x25 DIN 912
Unterlegscheibe 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433 2
Washer 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433

Rondelle 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433

Rondella 6,4x11x1,6 DIN 433

Zahnradwelle nur fiir Version ab 01/2016 1
Gear shaft only for version since 01/2016

Arbre de roue dentée uniguement pour la version a partir de 01/2016

Eje de transmision sélo para la version a partir de 01/2016

Kappe nur flr Version ab 01/2016 1
Cap only for version since 01/2016

Capot uniguement pour la version a partir de 01/2016

Tapa solo para la versién a partir de 01/2016
Gewindestift mit Innensechskant M4x4 DIN 913 nur fir Version ab 2

01/2016

Hexagon socket set screw M4x4 DIN 913 only for version since
01/2016

Vis sans téte avec six pans creux M4x4 DIN 913 uniguement pour la
version a partir de 01/2016

Tornillo de fijacion con casquillo hexagonal M4x4 DIN 913 sélo para la

version a partir de 01/2016
Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M5x16 DIN 912 nur fir 4

Version ab 01/2016

Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M5x16 DIN 912 only for version
since 01/2016

Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M5x16 DIN 912 uniquement pour la
version a partir de 01/2016

Tornillo de cabeza cilindrica con interior hexagono M5x16 DIN 912
solo para la version a partir de 01/2016

Federndes Druckstlck nur fr Version ab 01/2016 4
Pressure piece only for version from 01/2016

Piece de pression a ressort uniquement pour la version a partir de
01/2016

Pieza de presion del muelle sélo para la version a partir de 01/2016

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)
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MAB 825V

Magnetbohrstander Ersatzteilliste S UN ITEC

Support List des pieces détachés Powered by

Stand Spare part list Made in Germany /#s

Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos MASCHINEN

2.1.36

2.1.37

2.1.38.1

2.1.38.2

2.1.39.1

2.1.39.2

2.1.40

2.1.41

Article No.
7015331

7013381

6010542

6010261

7014681

7020131

8030511

7014691

Description .
Anschlagbuchse nur flir Version ab 01/2016 1
Stop bush only for version since 01/2016

Douille de butée uniquement pour la version a partir de 01/2016

Casquillo de tope sélo para la version a partir de 01/2016

Gewindestift mit Zapfen und Innensechskant M6x10 DIN 915 nur fir 1
Version ab 01/2016

Hexagon socket set screw with pin M6x10 DIN 915 only for version

since 01/2016

Vis sans téte avec tenon et six pans creux M6x10 DIN 915 uniquement
pour la version a partir de 01/2016

Pasador roscado con espiga y casquillo hexagonal M6x10 DIN 915 s6lo
para la version a partir de 01/2016

Griff fur Hohenverstellung silbermatt mit Kunststoffknauf - ab 2016
Handle rod with knob - since 2016

Poignée pour déplacement en hauteur, argent mat avec pommeau
plastique - jusqu'au 2016

Sujecién para cambio de altura plata mate con puno de plastico - desde
2016

Griff fir Hohenverstellung, schwarz/blau M12 3
Handle rod black/blue M12

Poignée pour déplacement en hauteur, noir/bleu M12

Sujecién para cambio de altura negro/azul M12

Vorschubsteuerung 200-230 VAC nur flir Version bis 2019 - nicht 1
mehr lieferbar

Feed control 200-230 VAC only for version until 2019 - no longer
available

Commande d'avance 200-230 VAC uniquement pour la version jusqu'a
2019 - n'est plus disponible

Control de alimentacion 200-230 VAC sélo para la versién hasta 2019 -
ya no esta disponible

Treiber fur Vorschubmotor der BLH2-Serie flr Version ab 2020 - Neue
Generation

Driver for BLH2 series feed motor for version from 2020 - New
Generation

Pilote pour moteur d'avance de la série BLH2 pour version a partir de
2020 - Nouvelle Génération

Controlador para el motor de alimentacion de la serie BLH2 para la
version a partir de 2020 - Nueva Generacion

Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M3x8 DIN 912 1
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M3x10 DIN 912

Vis a téte cylindrique a six pans creux M3x10 DIN 912

Tornillo de cabeza de queso con casquillo hexagonal M3x10 DIN 912
Scheibe 3,2 DIN 433 2
Disc 3,2 DIN 433

Rondelle 3,2 DIN 433

Arandela 3.2 DIN 433

w

—
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Magnetbohrstander Ersatzteilliste S UN IT ;

Stand Spare part list Made in Germany
Support List des pieces détachés Powered by

Soporto Listas de piezas de repuestos MASCHINEN

Article No. Description

2.1.42 6015541 Zylinderkopfschraube mit Innensechskant M4x12 DIN 912 2
Hexagon socket cylinder head screw M4x12 DIN 912
Vis a téte plate a six pans creux M4x12 DIN 912
Tornillo de cabeza cilindrica con interior hexagono M4x12 DIN 912

2.1.43 7020151 Netzteil fiir Vorschubmotor 24V 108W 1
Power supply unit for feed motor 24V 108W
Bloc d'alimentation pour moteur d'avance 24V 108W
Fuente de alimentacion para el motor de alimentacion 24V 108W

2.1.44 7012991 Frontplatte flr automatischen Vorschub selbstklebend 1
Front panel for automatic feed self-adhesive
Plaque frontale pour I'avance automatique autocollante
Panel frontal para alimentacién automatica autoadhesiva

2.1.45 7012251 Magnetschalter Edelstahl LED rot Version 2019 - Neue Generation 1
Magnet switch LED red version 2019 - New Generation
Interrupteur magnétique LED rouge version 2019 - Nouvelle Génération
Interruptor magnético LED rojo version 2019 - Nueva Generacion

2.1.46 7010731 Drehknopf fir BLU-Regler Vorschubmotor 230V - 10,0m 1
Rotary knob for BLU controller feed motor 230V - 10,0m
Bouton rotatif pour le régulateur BLU Moteur d'avance - 230V 10,0m
Mando giratorio para el controlador BLU Motor de alimentacién - 230V
10,0m

2.1.47 7020181 Potentiometer 20 kOhm, 0,25W 1
Potentiometer 20 kOhm, 0.25W
Potentiomeétre 20 kOhm, 0,25W
Potenciémetro 20 kOhm, 0,25W

1-800-700-5919 (US/CA) WWW.csunitec.com +1-203-853-9522 (Intl.)
info@csunitec.com
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Schaltplan 230V (Klassikmodell)

Wiring diagram 230V (Classic model)

Plan branchement 230V (Modéle classique)
Plan de conexciones 230V (Modelo clésico)
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Schaltplan 110V (Klassikmodell)

Wiring diagram 110V (Classic model)
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Additional wiring diagram 110V (Classic model)
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